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7 7P English NIL N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

7 7P Mathematics Cambridge Maths 7 NSW for Aust Curric Palmer et al Yes (Library) Yes No No

7 7P Science Science Focus 1& 2, Core Science 1 & 2 Whalley, F et al, Haire, K No Yes Not issued Yes

7 7P HSIE - History History NSW Stage 4 Ken Webb No Yes No Yes

7 7P HSIE - Geography Global Explorations Kleeman et al No Yes No Yes

7 7P PDHPE NIL N/A No No N/A N/A

7 7P Music Listen to the Music 4th Edition I.J. Dorricott No Yes No No

7 7P Visual Art Artwise 7-10(Second Edition) Glenis Israel No Yes No Yes

7 7P Technology Introduction to Technology Basil Slynko No Yes No Yes

7 7P Japanese NIL N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

7 7L English NIL N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

7 7L Mathematics Cambridge Maths 7 NSW for Aust Curric Palmer et al Yes (Library) Yes No No

7 7L Science Science Focus 1& 2, Core Science 1 & 2 Whalley, F et al, Haire, K No Yes Not issued Yes

7 7L HSIE - History History NSW Stage 4 Ken Webb No Yes No Yes

7 7L HSIE - Geography Global Explorations Kleeman et al No Yes No Yes

7 7L PDHPE NIL N/A No No N/A N/A

7 7L Music Listen to the Music 4th Edition I.J. Dorricott No Yes No No

7 7L Visual Art Artwise 7-10(Second Edition) Glenis Israel No Yes No Yes

7 7L Technology Introduction to Technology Basil Slynko No Yes No Yes

7 7L Japanese NIL N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

7 7A English Boy Overboard Morris Gleitzman Yes Yes No No

7 7A Mathematics Cambridge Maths 7 NSW for Aust Curric Palmer et al Yes (Library) Yes No No

7 7A Science Science Focus 1& 2, Core Science 1 & 2 Whalley, F et al, Haire, K No Yes Not issued Yes

7 7A HSIE - History History NSW Stage 4 Ken Webb No Yes No Yes

7 7A HSIE - Geography Global Explorations Kleeman et al No Yes No Yes

7 7A PDHPE NIL N/A No No N/A N/A

7 7A Music Listen to the Music 4th Edition I.J. Dorricott No Yes No No

7 7A Visual Art Artwise 7-10(Second Edition) Glenis Israel No Yes No Yes

7 7A Technology Introduction to Technology Basil Slynko No Yes No Yes
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7 7A Japanese NIL N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

7 7Y English Hitler's Daughter Jackie French Yes Yes No No

7 7Y Mathematics Cambridge Maths 7 NSW for Aust Curric Palmer et al Yes (Library) Yes No No

7 7Y Science Science Focus 1& 2, Core Science 1 & 2 Whalley, F et al, Haire, K No Yes Not issued Yes

7 7Y HSIE - History History NSW Stage 4 Ken Webb No Yes No Yes

7 7Y HSIE - Geography Global Explorations Kleeman et al No Yes No Yes

7 7Y PDHPE NIL N/A No No N/A N/A

7 7Y Music Listen to the Music 4th Edition I.J. Dorricott No Yes No No

7 7Y Visual Art Artwise 7-10(Second Edition) Glenis Israel No Yes No Yes

7 7Y Technology Introduction to Technology Basil Slynko No Yes No Yes

7 7Y Japanese NIL N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

8 8W English Trash Andy Mulligun Yes Yes No No

8 8W Mathematics Connections Maths 8 Duffy, Murphy, Mottershead Yes Yes No No

8 8W Science Science Focus 1& 2, Core Science 1 & 2 Whalley, F et al, Haire, K No Yes Not issued Yes

8 8W HSIE - History History NSW Stage 4 Kleeman et al No Yes No Yes

8 8W HSIE - Geography Global Explorations Kleeman et al No Yes No Yes

8 8W PDHPE NIL N/A No No N/A N/A

8 8W Music Listen to the Music 4th Edition I.J. Dorricott No Yes No No

8 8W Visual Art Artwise 7-10(Second Edition) Glenis Israel No Yes No Yes

8 8W Technology Introduction to Technology Basil Slynko No Yes No Yes

8 8W Japanese Obentoo DeluxeText + Workbook Williams, Xouris & Kusumoto No Yes Yes Yes

8 8A English Animal Farm George Orwell Yes Yes No No

8 8A Mathematics Connections Maths 8 Duffy, Murphy, Mottershead Yes Yes No No

8 8A Science Science Focus 1& 2, Core Science 1 & 2 Whalley, F et al, Haire, K No Yes Not issued Yes

8 8A HSIE - History History NSW Stage 4 Kleeman et al No Yes No Yes

8 8A HSIE - Geography Global Explorations Kleeman et al No Yes No Yes

8 8A PDHPE NIL N/A No No N/A N/A

8 8A Music Listen to the Music 4th Edition I.J. Dorricott No Yes No No

8 8A Visual Art Artwise 7-10(Second Edition) Glenis Israel No Yes No Yes
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8 8A Technology Introduction to Technology Basil Slynko No Yes No Yes

8 8A Japanese Obentoo DeluxeText + Workbook Williams, Xouris & Kusumoto No Yes Yes Yes

8 8E English Parvana Deborah Ellis Yes Yes No No

8 8E Mathematics Connections Maths 8 Duffy, Murphy, Mottershead Yes Yes No No

8 8E Science Science Focus 1& 2, Core Science 1 & 2 Whalley, F et al, Haire, K No Yes Not issued Yes

8 8E HSIE - History History NSW Stage 4 Kleeman et al No Yes No Yes

8 8E HSIE - Geography Global Explorations Kleeman et al No Yes No Yes

8 8E PDHPE NIL N/A No No N/A N/A

8 8E Music Listen to the Music 4th Edition I.J. Dorricott No Yes No No

8 8E Visual Art Artwise 7-10(Second Edition) Glenis Israel no Yes No Yes

8 8E Technology Introduction to Technology Basil Slynko No Yes No Yes

8 8E Japanese Obentoo DeluxeText + Workbook Williams, Xouris & Kusumoto No Yes Yes Yes

9 9ENG1 English The Giver Lois Loury Yes Yes No No

9 9ENG2 English The Giver Lois Loury Yes Yes No No

9 9ENG3 English City of Ember Jeanne Duprau Yes Yes No No

9 9MAT1 Mathematics Cambridge Maths 9 NSW for Aust Curric Palmer et al Yes (Library) Yes No No

9 9MAT2 Mathematics Cambridge Maths 9 NSW for Aust Curric Palmer et al Yes (Library) Yes No No

9 9MAT3 Mathematics Cambridge Maths 9 NSW for Aust Curric Palmer et al Yes (Library) Yes No No

9 9SCI1 Science Science Focus 3 & 4, Core Science 3 & 4 Whalley, F et al, Haire, K No Yes Not issued Yes

9 9SCI2 Science Science Focus 3 & 4, Core Science 3 & 4 Whalley, F et al, Haire, K No Yes Not issued Yes

9 9SCI3 Science Science Focus 3 & 4, Core Science 3 & 4 Whalley, F et al, Haire, K No Yes Not issued Yes

9 9SCI4 Science Science Focus 3 & 4, Core Science 3 & 4 Whalley, F et al, Haire, K No Yes Not issued Yes

9 9HIS1 HSIE - History History NSW Stage 5 Ken Webb No Yes No Yes

9 9HIS2 HSIE - History History NSW Stage 5 Ken Webb No Yes No Yes

9 9HIS3 HSIE - History History NSW Stage 5 Ken Webb No Yes No Yes

9 9HIS4 HSIE - History History NSW Stage 5 Ken Webb No Yes No Yes

9 9GEO1 HSIE - Geography Australian Explorations Kleeman et al No Yes No Yes

9 9GEO2 HSIE - Geography Australian Explorations Kleeman et al No Yes No Yes

9 9GEO3 HSIE - Geography Australian Explorations Kleeman et al No Yes No Yes
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9 9GEO4 HSIE - Geography Australian Explorations kleeman et al No Yes No Yes

9 9PDH1 PDHPE NIL N/A No No N/A N/A

9 9PDH2 PDHPE NIL N/A No No N/A N/A

9 9PDH3 PDHPE NIL N/A No No N/A N/A

9 9PDH4 PDHPE NIL N/A No No N/A N/A

9 9JP11-Line W Japanese Obentoo DeluxeText + Workbook Williams, Xouris & Kusumoto No Yes Yes Yes

9 9PS11-Line W PASS NIL N/A No No N/A N/A

9 9VA11-Line W Visual Arts From caves to canvas 1st ed Williams & Wilson No Yes No Yes

9 9ET11-Line X Engineering Tech Nil N/A No N/A N/A N/A

9 9GT11-Line X Graphics Tech Nil N/A No N/A N/A N/A

9 9TD11-Line X Textiles & Design Technology First Tanya Ridgewell No yes No Yes

9 9WE11-Line X Work Education NIL NIL N/A N/A N/A N/A

9 9CO21-Line Y Commerce Commerce Dot Com Kleeman et al No Yes No Yes

9 9DR21-Line Y Drama Extracts from plays Copied and distrubited Yes Yes No No

9 9IT21-Line Y Info Software & Tech Information & Software Technology G W Powers No Yes Not issued Yes

9 9WT21-Line Y Wood Technology Woodworking 1 Leadbeater No Yes No Yes

9 9CO11-Line Z Commerce Commerce Dot Com Kleeman et al No Yes No Yes

9 9HI11-Line Z History Elective NIL NA N/A N/A N/A N/A

9 9MU21-Line Z Music In Tune With Music Book1 3rd Edition I. Dorricott no Yes No Yes

9 9WT11-Line Z Wood Technology Woodworking 1 Leadbeater No Yes No Yes

10 10ENG1 English Macbeth Shakespeare No Yes No Yes

10 10ENG2 English Macbeth Shakespeare No Yes No Yes

10 10ENG3 English Macbeth Shakespeare No Yes No Yes

10 10ENG4 English Macbeth Shakespeare No Yes No Yes

10 10ENG5 English Macbeth Shakespeare No Yes No Yes

10 10ESL1 ESL Macbeth Shakespeare No Yes No Yes

10 10MAT1 Mathematics Connections Maths 10 5.2/5.3 Kalra, Stamell Yes Yes Yes o

10 10MAT2 Mathematics Connections Maths 10 5.2/5.3 Kalra, Stamell Yes Yes Yes No

10 10MAT3 Mathematics Connections Maths 10 5.1/5.2 Kalra, Stamell Yes Yes Yes No
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10 10MAT4 Mathematics Connections Maths 10 5.1/5.2 Kalra, Stamell Yes Yes Yes No

10 10MAT5 Mathematics Connections Maths 10 5.1/5.2 Kalra, Stamell Yes Yes Yes No

10 10SCI1 Science Science Focus 3 & 4, Core Science 3 & 4 Whalley, F et al, Haire, K No Yes Not issued Yes

10 10SCI2 Science Science Focus 3 & 4, Core Science 3 & 4 Whalley, F et al, Haire, K No Yes Not issued Yes

10 10SCI3 Science Science Focus 3 & 4, Core Science 3 & 4 Whalley, F et al, Haire, K No Yes Not issued Yes

10 10SCI4 Science Science Focus 3 & 4, Core Science 3 & 4 Whalley, F et al, Haire, K No Yes Not issued Yes

10 10SCI5 Science Science Focus 3 & 4, Core Science 3 & 4 Whalley, F et al, Haire, K No Yes Not issued Yes

10 10HIS1 HSIE - History One Land Many Stories Pyne et al No Yes No Yes

10 10HIS2 HSIE - History One Land Many Stories Pyne et al No Yes No Yes

10 10HIS3 HSIE - History One Land Many Stories Pyne et al No Yes No Yes

10 10HIS4 HSIE - History One Land Many Stories Pyne et al No Yes No Yes

10 10HIS5 HSIE - History One Land Many Stories Pyne et al No Yes No Yes

10 10GEO1 HSIE - Geography Australian Explorations Kleeman et al No Yes No Yes

10 10GEO2 HSIE - Geography Australian Explorations Kleeman et al No Yes No Yes

10 10GEO3 HSIE - Geography Australian Explorations Kleeman et al No Yes No Yes

10 10GEO4 HSIE - Geography Australian Explorations Kleeman et al No Yes No Yes

10 10GEO5 HSIE - Geography Australian Explorations Kleeman et al No Yes No Yes

10 10PDH1 PDHPE NIL N/A No No N/A N/A

10 10PDH2 PDHPE NIL N/A No No N/A N/A

10 10PDH3 PDHPE NIL N/A No No N/A N/A

10 10PDH4 PDHPE NIL N/A No No N/A N/A

10 10PDH5 PDHPE NIL N/A No No N/A N/A

10 10CO21-Line X Commerce Commerce Dot Com Kleeman et al No Yes No Yes

10 10JP21-Line X Japanese Obentoo DeluxeText + Workbook Williams, Xouris & Kusumoto No Yes Yes Yes

10 10PS21-Line X PASS NIL N/A No No N/A N/A

10 10VA21-Line X Visual Arts Caves To Canvas (Third Edition) Williams & Wilson No Yes No Yes

10 10WE21-Line X Work Education NIL NA N/A Yes No N/A

10 10HI21-Line Y History Elective NIL NA N/A N/A N/A N/A

10 10IT21-Line Y Info Software & Tech Information & Software Technology G W Powers No Yes Not issued Yes
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10 10PS22-Line Y PASS NIL N/A No No N/A N/A

10 10WT21-Line Y Wood Technology Woodworking 2 Leadbeater No Yes No Yes

10 10WT22-Line Y Wood Technology Woodworking 2 Leadbeater No Yes No Yes

10 10CO11-Line Z Commerce Commerce Dot Com Kleeman et al No Yes No Yes

10 10CO12-Line Z Commerce Commerce Dot Com Kleeman et al No Yes No Yes

10 10DR11-Line Z Drama Extracts from plays Yes Yes No Yes

10 10MU11-Line Z Music In Tune With Music Book1 3rd Edition I. Dorricott No Yes No No

10 10TD11-Line Z Textiles & Design Technology First Tanya Ridgewell No Yes No Yes

11 11ENA1 English Advanced Animal Farm, V for Vendetta, Life is Beautiful,  Othello, Romantic Poets Yes Yes No No

11 11ENA2 English Advanced Same as above Yes Yes No No

11 11ENS1 English Standard Looking for Alibrandi, Romulus, My Father (film) Various Yes Yes No No

11 11ENS2 English Standard Looking for Alibrandi, Romulus, My Father (film) Various Yes Yes No No

11 11ENT English Studies TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA

11 11ESL ESL NIL NIL N/A N/A N/A N/A

11 11MAG1 Maths General New Century 11  Maths General Willard, Yen Yes (Library) Yes Yes No

11 11MAG2 Maths General New Century 11  Maths General Willard, Yen Yes (Library) Yes Yes No

11 11MAT1 Mathematics Maths in Focus Ext 1 Prelim Grove Yes (Library) Yes Yes No

11 11MAT2 Mathematics Maths in Focus 2U  Prelim Grove Yes (Library) Yes Yes No

11 11MAT3 Mathematics Maths in Focus 2U  Prelim Grove Yes (Library) Yes Yes No

11 11SLR SLR NIL N/A No No N/A N/A

11 11AHI1 Ancient History Unlocking the Past Jennifer Lawless et al No Yes No Yes

11 11BIO1 Biology Heinemann Biology Preliminary and HSC course Kate Mudie and Brotherton Yes No Yes yes

11 11HOS1 Hospitality Commerical Kitchen Irenen Pereira No Yes No Yes

11 11ITW1 Industrial Tech Wood Industrial Technology Furniture John Roachford No Yes No Yes

11 11LST1 Legal Studies Preliminary Cambridge Legal Studies, 2nd ed Milgate No Yes No Yes

11 11BST1 Business Studies Business in Action Chapman No Yes No Yes

11 11DAT1 Design & Technology Cambridge DT Adamwaite No Yes No Yes

11 11DRA1 Drama The Real Inspectore Hound Tom Stoppard No Yes No No

1 11EST1 Engineering Engineering Studies Peter Metcalf Yes Yes No Yes
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11 11IPT1 Info Process & Tech. Info Processes & Tech. - Preliminary ED 2 S Davies Yes No Not issued Yes

11 11PDH1 PDHPE Outcomes 1 (25) Ron Ruskin No No N/A N/A

11 11BST2 Business Studies Business in Action Chapman No Yes No Yes

11 11CHE1 Chemistry Jacaranda Chemistry 1- Preliminary Thickett, G Yes No Yes yes

11 11PHO1 Photography Practical Photography Gregory No Yes No Yes

11 11PHO1 Photography School Photography Dunn No Yes No Yes

11 11PHO1 Photography The Complete Book of Photography Birkitt No Yes No Yes

11 11PHO1 Photography How to take Black/White Photos Freeman No Yes No Yes

11 11SAC1 Society & Culture Society and Culture Howitt et al Yes Yes No Yes

11 11SSC1 Senior Science Spotlight Senior Science-Preliminary Various Yes No Yes yes

11 11VAR1 Visual Arts Senior Artwise 11 - 12 Glenis Isreal No Yes No Yes

11 11AHI2 Ancient History Unlocking the Past Jennifer Lawless et al No Yes No Yes

11 11CON1 Construction An industry Study SD Baker No Yes No Yes

11 11JAPPB Japanese Beginners A first course in Japanese - workbook Fudeko Reekie Yes Yes Yes No

11 11MHI1 Modern History Key Features of Modern History Dennett & Dixon Yes Yes Yes Yes

11 11MUS1 Music Music Concepts Helen Galettis No Yes No No

11 11PHY1 Physics Physics in Focus 1- Preliminary Various Yes No Yes yes

11 11JAPB Japanese Beginners A First Course in Japanese Fudeko Reekie No Yes Yes Yes

11 11 JPB Japanese Beginners Nihinyo No Benkyo DEC Resource booklet Yes Yes Yes No

11 11ENX1 English Ext 1 (Prelim) Utopia, Gulliver's Travels, Handmaid's Tale, Gattaca Various Yes Yes No No

11 11MAX1 Maths Ext 1 (Prelim) Maths in Focus Ext 1 Prelim Grove Yes (Library) YES Yes No

12 12ENS1 English Advanced Hamlet, Romulus, My Father, Frankenstein, Blade RunnerVarious Yes Yes No No

12 12ENS2 English Advanced Hamlet, Romulus, My Father, Frankenstein, Blade RunnerVarious Yes Yes No No

12 12ENS2 English Standard The Simple Gift, Run Lola Run, Curious Incident of the Dog in the Nighttime, Man with Five Children 

12 12ENT1 English Studies TBA - Various texts TBA Yes Yes No No

12 12ESL1 ESL The China Coin Allan Baillie Yes Yes No No

12 12MAG1 Maths General 2 New Century 12 Maths General 2 Bootsma et al Yes (Library) Yes Yes No

12 12MAGE1 Maths General 1 New Century 11  Maths General 1 Thomson, Binns Yes (Library) Yes Yes No

12 12MAT1 Mathematics Maths in Focus Ext 1 HSC Grove Yes (Library) Yes Yes No
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12 12MAT2 Mathematics Maths in Focus 2U  HSC Grove Yes (Library) Yes Yes No

12 12MAT3 Mathematics Maths in Focus 2U  HSC Grove Yes (Library) Yes Yes No

12 12MAG2 Maths General 2 New Century 12  Maths General 2 Bootsma et al Yes (Library) Yes Yes No

12 12MAG3 Maths General 2 New Century 12 Maths General 2 Bootsma et al Yes (Library) Yes Yes No

12 12BIO1 Biology Heinemann Biology Preliminary and HSC course Kate Mudie and Brotherton Yes No Yes yes

12 12CHE1 Chemistry Chemistry Context 2 Irwin, Farrelly et al Yes No Yes yes

12 12CON1 Construction An industry Study SD Baker Yes Yes No Yes

12 12LST1 Legal Studies Cambridge Legal Studies Milgate Yes Yes Yes No

12 12PDH1 PDHPE Outcomes 2 (30) Ron Ruskin No Yes No Yes

12 12SSC1 Senior Science Spotlight Senior Science- HSC Spotlight Yes No Yes yes

12 12AHI1 Ancient History Pompeii/Hurculaneum Louise Zamati Yes Yes No Yes

12 12BST1 Business Studies Business in Action HSC Chapman Yes Yes No Yes

12 12DAT1 Design & Technology Excel Desig and Technology No Yes No Yes

12 12MHI1 Modern History Key Features of Modern History Dennett & Dixon Yes Yes No Yes

12 12PDH2 PDHPE Outcomes 2 (30) Ron Ruskin No Yes No Yes

12 12WST1 Work Studies NIL NIL N/A N/A N/A N/A

12 12ECO1 Economics Australia in the Global Economy T. Dixon Yes Yes No No

12 12AHI1 Ancient History Cambridge HSC Study Guide Pamela Bradley Yes Yes No Yes

12 12AHI1 Ancient History Pompeii/Hurculaneum Brian Brenan Yes Yes No Yes

12 12AHI1 Ancient History Minoans/Myenaeans G. Callendar Yes Yes No Yes

12 12HOS1 Hospitality Commerical Kitchen Irenen Pereira No Yes No Yes

12 12IPT1 Info Process & Tech. Information Processes & Technology - HSC S Davies Yes Yes Not issued Yes

12 12IPT1 Info Process & Tech. Information Processes & Technology - HSC ED2 G Johnson Yes Yes Not issued Yes

12 12ITW1 Industrial Tech Wood Industrial Technology Furniture John Roachford Yes Yes No Yes

12 12MUS1 Music 1 Music An Appreciation Roger Kamien No Yes No No

12 12BST2 Business Studies Business in Action HSC Chapman Yes Yes No Yes

12 12DRA1 Drama The Removalists+ No Sugar D.Williamson. J. Davis Yes Yes No No

12 12PHO1 Photography Practical Photography Gregory No Yes No Yes

12 12PHY1 Physics Physics in Focus 1- HSC Various Yes No Yes Yes
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12 12SAC1 Society & Culture Society and Culture Donnelly et al Yes Yes No Yes

12 12ENX1 English Extension 1&2 Waiting for Godot, Hiroshima, Sylvia Plath Ariel Various Yes Yes No No

12 12MAX1 Maths Extension 1&2 Maths in Focus Ext 1 HSC + Yes (Library) Yes Yes No

12 12HIX1 History Extension JFK and the Historians Peter Bastian Yes Yes No Yes

12 12HIX1 History Extension The Historians Ken Webb Yes Yes No Yes

12 12PHO1 Photography School Photography Dunn No Yes No Yes

12 12PHO1 Photography Hedgcoe on Video Hedgecoe No Yes No Yes

12 12VAR1 Visual Arts Senior Artwise (Second Edition) Glenis Israel No Yes Yes Yes


